

BID TABULATION
MITCHELL REGIONAL LANDFILL CELL #4
MITCHELL, SD
A-7926
APRIL 27, 2022 at 2:00:00 PM

BASE BID				A-G-E Corporation		Rounds Construction Co.		Rachel Contracting		Engineer's Estimate	
				Fort Pierre, SD		Brookings, SD		St. Michael, MN			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$120,163.00	\$120,163.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	85,395	CuYd	\$3.15	\$268,994.25	\$2.64	\$225,442.80	\$7.50	\$640,462.50	\$5.00	\$426,975.00
3	Unsuitable Material Undercut	2,625	CuYd	\$1.00	\$2,625.00	\$3.88	\$10,185.00	\$11.00	\$28,875.00	\$5.00	\$13,125.00
4	24" Compacted Clay Liner	1,750	CuYd	\$4.50	\$7,875.00	\$4.26	\$7,455.00	\$22.00	\$38,500.00	\$6.00	\$10,500.00
5	Side Slope Cover Material	9,530	CuYd	\$3.65	\$34,784.50	\$3.69	\$35,165.70	\$13.00	\$123,890.00	\$5.00	\$47,650.00
6	12" Granular Drainage Material	9,500.00	Tons	\$14.00	\$133,000.00	\$16.24	\$154,280.00	\$20.00	\$190,000.00	\$19.00	\$180,500.00
7	Coarse Aggregate for Collection Lines	600	Tons	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.96	\$11,976.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
8	8" HDPE Leachate Collection Piping	1,040	Ft	\$33.00	\$34,320.00	\$116.22	\$120,868.80	\$60.00	\$62,400.00	\$50.00	\$52,000.00
9	Connect to Existing Leachate Piping	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
10	Side Slope/Leachate Cleanout	1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,119.00	\$5,119.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Geotextile Drainage Fabric	1,900	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.66	\$5,054.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00
12	Extend Leachate Collection Cleanout	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
13	Containment Fencing	1,000	L.F.	\$74.00	\$74,000.00	\$63.90	\$63,900.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
14	Erosion Control Wattle	2,751	Ft	\$6.00	\$16,506.00	\$3.48	\$9,573.48	\$2.50	\$6,877.50	\$4.00	\$11,004.00
15	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	3	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,677.38	\$5,199.88	\$1,650.00	\$5,115.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,950.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$683,404.75		\$799,774.66		\$1,615,920.00		\$950,558.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: 

DATE:

4/27/2022